# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COME

07/08/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



103668178

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously filed Change of Name filed March 31, 2011 previously recorded on Reel 004804 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to remove incorrect Reg No 2934949 in Change of Name filed March 31, 2011; correct Reg No is 2935949.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICF Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.		
Street Address:	401 E. Pratt Street, Suite 2214		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935949	JACOB & SUNDSTROM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4153939887

Phone:

4159540200

Emaile

trademark@squirepb.com

PAGE 2/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Elizabeth A. Seals, Esq.

Address Line 1:

275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

### Total Attachments: 9

source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page7.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page8.tif source=assignment-tm-4804-0831#page9.tif

Signature: *	Elizabeth O. Seals-, Sy.	
Name: *	Elizabeth A. Seals, Esq.	
Date:	07/08/2014	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/:

06/14/2012



United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: ICF Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 401 E. Pratt Street, Suite 2214	
Partnership    Limited Partnership	City: Baltimore	
Corporation- State: Maryland	State: Manyland	
Other	Country:USA Zip: 21202	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Maryland	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	2,934,949; 2,989,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
	2,934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM); 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN	2,934,949; 2,989,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be malled:	2,934,949; 2,989,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish	2,934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  nternal Address: Suite 650 David: Brody & Dondershine, LLP	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);  ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2.934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish nternal Address: Suite 650 pavid: Brody & Dondershine, LLP	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  AD); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  ntemal Address: Suite 650	2,934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  AD); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish Internal Address: Sulte 650 David, Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address:  12355 Sunrise Valley Drive	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): (D); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish Internal Address: Suite 650 Pavid: Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address:  12355 Sunrise Valley Drive	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment information:	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  nternal Address: Suite 650  David, Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address: 12355 Sunrise Valley Drive  City: Vienna  State: Virginia Zip: 20190	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);  ND); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  nternal Address: Sulte 650 David: Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address: 12355 Sunrise Valley Drive  City: Vienna  State: Virginia Zip: 20190  Phone Number: (703) 264-2220	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  (D); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish Internal Address: Sulte 650 Devid: Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address: 12355 Sunrise Valley Drive  City: Vienna State: Virginia Zip: 20190  Phone Number: (703) 264-2220  Docket Number: AFR2012 - ICF J & S. Inc.	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  (D); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2.934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  nternal Address: Sulte 650 Devid: Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address: 12355 Sunrise Valley Drive  City: Vienna State: Virginia Zip: 20190  Phone Number: (703) 264-2220  Docket Number: AFR2012 - ICF J & S. Inc.  Imail Address: araish@dbd-law.com  J. Signature:	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  (D); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	
2,934,949 (JACOB & SUNDSTROM): 2,999,644 (SKILLEXTEN  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Andrew F. Reish  nternal Address: Suite 650 Devid: Brody & Dondershine, LLP  Street Address: 12355 Sunrise Valley Drive  Dity: Vienna State: Virginia Zip: 20190  Phone Number: (703) 264-2220  Docket Number: 4FR2012 - ICF J & S. Inc.  Irmail Address: areish@dbd-law.com	2.934,949; 2,999,644; 3,106,856; 3,155,542  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  (D); 3,106,856 (GROUPASSURE); 3,155,542 (DOCASSURE)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115	

Mail Step Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0831
PAGE 4/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0373** 

Date: 04/01/2011

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY STE 1660 7 SAINT PAUL ST BALTIMORE MD 21202-1626

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME : ICF JACOB & SUNDSTROM, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D01259613

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT & RESTATEMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED : 03-31-2011

TIME FILED

: 08:30 AM

: \$100.00

RECORDING FEE
EXPEDITED FEE

\* : \$70.00

COPY FEE : \$25.00

FILING NUMBER : 1000362001489113 CUSTOMER ID : 0002569072

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0003785652

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

> 301 West Preston Street-Room 801-Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2395 Telephone (410)767-4950 / Toll free in Maryland (888)246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800)735-2258 TT/Voice- Fax (410)333-7097 Website: www.dat.state.md.us

0006945530

CACCPT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0832 PAGE 5/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0374

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03-31-2011

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: STE. 2214
401 E. PRATT STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21202-3003

RESIDENT AGENT:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM: JACOB & SUNDSTROM, INC.

ICF JACOB & SUNDSTROM, INC.

TRADEMARK

DEEL · NOAROA ERAME· NR33 PAGE 6/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0375

These Articles of Amendment and Restatement of Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc. are made as of March 25, 2011.

## THIS IS TO CERITIFY THAT:

- Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc., a Maryland corporation formed on April 20, 1981 (the "Corporation") desires to amend and restate its Articles of Incorporation (as amended or supplemented from time to time, these "Articles of Incorporation") as current in effect.
- The amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation as hereinafter set forth has been advised by the board of directors of the Corporation and has been approved by the stockholders of the Corporation as required by Maryland law.
- The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as follows:
- The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") FIRST. is ICF Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence. SECOND.

The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are THIRD.

- to provide data processing management consulting services and to carry on any and all business activities permitted by law; and
- to do anything permitted by Maryland Code, Corps & Assn's, § 2-103, as may be amended, and to engage in any other lawful activity, purpose or business for which corporations may be organized under the Maryland General Corporation Law.
- The address of the principal office of the Corporation in this State is 401 FOURTH. E. Pratt Street, Suite 2214, Baltimore, Maryland 21202-3003.
- The name and post office address of the resident agent of the Corporation in the State of Maryland are CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, whose address is 7 St. Paul Street, Suite 1660, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.
- The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation is One Hundred (100) shares with a par value of \$0.01 per share, all of one class, and having an aggregate par value of \$1.00.
- SEVENTH. The stockholders of record of the Corporation shall have and possess the exclusive rights to notice of meetings of stockholders and exclusive voting rights and powers. Each stockholder shall have one vote for each such share of Common Stock held of record on all matters submitted for stockholder approval. Except as otherwise specifically required by law, or

TYSONS\_CORNER/343623.1

		•
		729222-5 EYR
	250	123222-5 2214
Na per Paper at a Sada managan and a sada da s	STATE OF MARYLAND	•
		out of the
	hat this is a true and complete co	OU OUZOIL
F 61-2	Mat. Care DATED:	in the second se
- A - ( ) -	the in this philosomer in	PW TOTAL CONT
1 miles	DUPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAI	MALA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC
	DENARTMEN OF	, Custodian
// // n	M. Clarification sys	paracrive: 6/55
- Alanual	-n-ification sy	stem. Ellective.
	M. Claring certification sys	
This s' wif Telle		•

TRADEMARK

PAGE 7/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK

stockholder approval shall require an affirmative vote of a majority of the shares voting mercunt. The Stockholders shall have the right to receive the net assets of the Corporation upon its dissolution. At each election of directors, no stockholder shall be entitled to cumulate his or her votes in voting for the election of directors.

EIGHTH. Any or all preemptive rights granted by Section 2-205 of the Maryland Code, Corporations and Associations, or any other provision of law, are expressly denied to any stockholder or the Corporation. Except for such rights, if any, as the board of directors or stockholders of the Corporation in its discretion may expressly grant in writing from time to time, at such price and terms as the board of directors or stockholders may fix, no stockholder of the Corporation shall be entitled to a preemptive or preferential right to purchase, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire any unissued or treasury shares of stock of the Corporation, or any options or warrants to purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire any such unissued or treasury shares, or any shares, bonds, notes, debentures, or other securities convertible into or carrying options or warrants to purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire any such unissued or treasury shares.

NINTH. The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of one (1) or more members, pursuant to Maryland Code, Corps. & Assn's, § 2-402, as may be amended. The number of directors of the Corporation may be increased or decreased pursuant to the Bylaws of the Corporation.

TENTH. The following provisions are hereby adopted for the purpose of defining, limiting and regulating the powers of the Corporation and of the directors and stockholders of the Corporation:

- (1) The business of the Corporation shall be managed by the board of directors of the Corporation;
- (2) The Bylaws of the Corporation may be amended by a majority vote of either the board of directors or the stockholders of the Corporation;
- (3) The stockholders of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of any class or series, whether nor or hereafter authorized, of the stock of the Corporation or any notes, debentures, bonds or other securities convertible into or carrying options, warrants or other rights to purchase shares of any class or series, whether now or hereafter authorized, of the stock of the Corporation without offering shares of any such class or series, either in whole or in part, of stock of the Corporation to any or all of the existing stockholders of any class or series, whether now or hereafter authorized; and
- (4) The stockholders of the Corporation may classify or reclassify any unissued shares of any class or series, whether now or hereafter authorized, of the stock of the Corporation by fixing or altering in any one or more respects, from time to time before issuance of such shares, the preferences, rights, voting powers, restrictions and qualifications or, the dividends on the times and prices of redemption of, and the conversion rights of such shares of stock of the Corporation.

TYSONS\_CORNER/343623.1

TRADEMARK

RFEL: 004804 FRAME: 0835

PAGE 8/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

included in the foregoing are in addition to all other power conferred upon the board of directors of the Corporation by the Maryland General Corporation Law; and shall in no way be limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation or construed as or deemed by inference or otherwise in any manner to exclude or limit any powers conferred upon the board of directors of the Corporation under the Maryland General Corporation Law.

ELEVENTH. The Corporation may indemnify a present or former director or officer of the Corporation or other corporate representative to the maximum extent permitted by and in accordance with Maryland Code, Corps. & Assn's, § 2-418, as may be amended.

- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in ARTICLE FIRST of the foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation is ICF Jacob & Sundstrom, Inc.
- 5. The current address of the principal office of the Corporation in the State of Maryland is as set forth in ARTICLE FOURTH of the foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation.
- 6. The name and address of the Corporation's current resident agent in the State of Maryland are as set forth in ARTICLE FIFTH of the foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation.
- 7. The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation is One Hundred (100) shares with a par value of \$0.01 per share, all of one class, and having an aggregate par value of \$1.00 as set forth in ARTICLE SIXTH of the foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation.
- 8. The number of directors of the Corporation is one (1), and the name of the director currently in office is Ellen Glover.
- 9. The undersigned President of the Corporation acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment and Restatement to be the corporate act of the Corporation, and as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned President of the Corporation acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

[Signature on following page]

CUST ID:0002569072 WORK ORDER:0003788652 DATE:04-01-2011 02:21 PM AMT. PAID:\$1,725.00

TYSONS\_CORNER/343623.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0836

PAGE 9/14 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2014 2:58:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:415 393 9887 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-36

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 07/02/2014